

WBUD050021822023



MAC C/447/2023

Arbin Bhagat and others Vs. The New India Assurance co Ltd.

Order No. : 14

Dated : 27.06.2025

Regular P.O. has been transferred.

Today is fixed for filing W.S. by O.P. Insurance Company.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.

Local Islampur Bar Association passed a resolution dated: 26.06.2025 and prayed for not to pass any adverse order in any case due to unaboidable absence of learned lawyers and litigants on 27.06.2025 on the auspicious eve of Rathyatra Festival.

No steps taken today.

Let the case be adjourned today.

Fix 18.08.2025 for filing W.S. by O.P. Insurance Company.

MACT, Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur, I/C